Date: 07.11.2024

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai –400 001

Scrip Code: 541096

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares a Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 intimation be and is hereby given that on 29th October 2024, I have been allotted 84267 equity shares of Bharat Parenterals Limited against the shares of Varenyam Healthcare Pvt Ltd shares for "SWAP of Equity shares transaction".

Copy of disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in prescribed form is enclosed for your kind consideration

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

NIKITA BHAHIM DESAI Nikita B. Desai Promoter

CC:

Bharat Parenterals Limited

Address- Survey No.- 144-A, Jarod-Samlaya Road, Village: Haripura, Taluka-Savli, Dist. Vadodara-391520, Gujarat, India. Email Id: cs@bpliindia.in

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBJ (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company) (TC)	BHARAT PARENTERALS LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mrs. Nikita B. Desai Yes BSE Limited			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
notaing of acquirer along with PACS of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	0.00%	0.00%	
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non- disposal undertaking/ others) 		-	-	
c) Voting rights (YR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	-	-	-	
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0.00%	0.00%	
e) Total (a+ b+c+d)				
Details of a gruinitian / colo				
Details of acquisition / sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	84267	1.22%	1.22%	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares		-	-	
 Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired 	-	-	-	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+ b+ c+ /- d)	84267	1.22%	1.22%	

•

.

After t	the acquisition/ sale, holding or:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	84267	1.22	1.22	
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares caring voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	-	-	-	
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	84267	1.22	1.22	
e)	Total (a+ b+ c+ d)	84267	1.22	1.22	
public	Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /off market/ public issue /rights issue <i>l</i> preferential allotment / inter-se Transfer etc.)		Preferential Allotment (Issue of shares of the company as stated above against the existing 59,976 No. of Equity shares of Varenyam Healthcare Pvt Ltd)		
	facquisition/sale of shares/YR or date of receipt nation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Allotment of 84267 No. of equity shares on October 29th, 2024			
	share capital / total voting capital of the TC before d acquisition/sale	6524447 Equity Shares (Paid up Capital Rs. 6,52,44,470/-)			
	share capital / total voting capital of the TC after d acquisition/sale	6891963 Equity Shares (Paid up Capital Rs. 6,89,19,630/-)			
	liluted share/voting capital of the TC after d acquisition	6891963 Equity Shares (Paid up Capital Rs. 6,89,19,630/-)			

NIKITA BHAHIM DESAI Digitally signed by NIKITA BHAHIM DESAI

.

Nikita B. Desai Promoter

Place:-Vadodara Date:- 07.11.2024

Note:

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

*